This is information on a product in full production.
April 2015 DocID027645 Rev 1 1/13
TS1220
Sensitive 12 A SCRs
Datasheet - production data
Features
• On-state rms current, IT(RMS) 12 A
• Repetitive peak off-state voltage, VDRM/VRRM

∅P 3.75 3.85 0.147 0.151
Q 2.65 2.95 0.104 0.116
Ordering information TS1220
12/13 DocID027645 Rev 1
3 Ordering information
Figure 18. TS1220 series
4 Revision history
Table 8. Ordering information
Order code(1)
1. x (6, 7, 8, 10) depends upon voltage
Marking(1) Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
TS1220-600B TS12 20600 DPAK 0.3 g 75 Tube
TS1220-600B-TR TS12 20600 DPAK 0.3 g 2500 Tape and reel
TS1220-600H TS12 20600 IPAK 0.3 g 75 Tube
TS1220-600T TS1220600T TO-220AB 2.3 g 50 Tube
Table 9. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
08-Apr-2015 1 First issue.
DocID027645 Rev 1 13/13